
Mountain Brook Junior Varsity Schedule Mountain Brook Freshman Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Time Date Day Opponent Site Time
19-Feb Mon Gardendale  "FTH" Home 11:00 19-Feb Mon Hoover Hoover 2:00
22-Feb Thurs Hewitt-Trussville Away 4:00 Oak Mountain Hoover 4:00
24-Feb Sat Homewood Home 11:00 22-Feb Thurs Homewood (DH) Home 4:30

     Homewood vs Calera 1:30 28-Feb Wed Gardendale (DH) Home 4:30
Calera Home 4:00 3-Mar Sat Chelsea Home 10:00

27-Feb Tues Briarwood  "FTH" Home 4:00     Chelsea vs Vestavia 12:00
1-Mar Thurs Briarwood Away 6:30 Vestavia Home 2:00
3-Mar Sat Clay-Chalkville JCCHS 12:00 6-Mar Tues Homewood Away 4:30

John Carroll JCCHS 2:00 10-Mar Sat Gardendale Away 11:00
5-Mar Mon Chelsea  "FTH" Home 4:00 Oak Mountain Gdale 1:30
9-Mar Fri Spain Park Away 6:30 13-Mar Tues Chelsea (DH) Away 4:30
10-Mar Sat Hewitt-Trussville (DH) Home 10:00 17-Mar Sat Thompson Thompson 9:00

    HT vs Oneonta 12:30 Vestavia Thompson 11:30
Oneonta Home 3:00 20-Mar Tues Spain Park Away 4:00

13-Mar Tues Walker (DH) Away 4:30 22-Mar Thurs Thompson (DH) Home 4:30
16-Mar Fri Gadsden City (DH) Away 4:30 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~
20-Mar Tues Thompson Away 4:00            9th Grade Metro Tournament 
22-Mar Thurs Vestavia    Away 4:00           Spring Break with Championship
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ 29-Mar Thurs Hoover Thompson 3:00

Pelham Thompson Thompson 5:00
        Spring Break Tournament 30-Mar Fri Vestavia Thompson 12:00

28-Mar Wed Oak Mountain Oak Mtn. 8:00am 31-Mar Sat TBA Thompson TBA
Hoover Oak Mtn. 10:00am 2 games possible

29-Mar Thurs Shelby County Oak Mtn. 2:00pm ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~
30-Mar Fri Chelsea Oak Mtn. 10:00am

31-Mar Sat TBA TBA TBA 3-Apr Tues Spain Park Home 6:30
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~ 5-Apr Thurs Vestavia Away 5:00
3-Apr Tues Spain Park  "FTH" Home 4:00 10-Apr Tues Gardendale Away 4:30
6-Apr Fri Oak Mountain  "FTH" Home 4:00
7-Apr Sat Oak Mountain Away 11:00

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~
             JV Metro Tournament- 5 games only
9-Apr Mon Metro Tourn. TBA TBA
10-Apr Tues Metro Tourn. TBA TBA
11-Apr Wed Metro Tourn. TBA TBA
12-Apr Thurs Metro Tourn. TBA TBA
13-Apr Fri Metro Tourn. TBA TBA
14-Apr Sat Metro Tourn. TBA TBA
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~

"FTH"-"FILL THE HILL GAME"

***Sunday, April 29 --1pm in Spartan Arena--Athletic Physicals for 2018-19 School Year
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